
LEGEND

IPv6 Performance
IPv4 Performance

NSS was unable to measure the effectiveness 
and determine the suitability of data center 
products from this vendor and therefore 
cautions against their deployment without a 
comprehensive evaluation.

Cisco

TCO per Protected Mbps

Se
cu

rit
y 

Ef
fe

ct
iv

en
es

s

$2$4$6$8$10

90%

100%

$0
40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

$12$14$16

Fortinet 3000D
Fortinet 3000D

Fortinet 7060E

Fortinet 7060E

Trend Micro 8400TX Trend Micro 8400TX

Juniper SRX5400E Juniper SRX5400E

McAfee NS9100 McAfee NS9100

Average

Average


